D
ue
 to
 o
ng
oi
ng
 im

Minimum
Irradiation1)
(kWh/m²/day)
Required
duration of
operation
(h/day)
Recommended
solar TV Kit 2)
Number of
panels
FEE-14-12
Battery
capacity
(Ah 12V)
3h45 NR-TV-014/026 1 26
7h15 NR-TV-028/055 2 55
10h50 NR-TV-042/090 3 90
14h30 NR-TV-056/120 4 120
5.5
18h00 NR-TV-070/140 5 140
2h15 NR-TV-014/026 1 26
4h30 NR-TV-028/055 2 55
6h45 NR-TV-042/090 3 90
9h15 NR-TV-056/120 4 120